Docket No.: 5125-109 US

	<u>-</u>	DOCKOLINO": 2172-103 02	
(1101: 00 01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ,	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Paten	t and Trademark Office; Please record the a	•	
Name of conveying party(ies): Noriko HAMADA		ess of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: <u>BRM21 C</u>	CO., LTD.	
	Address: <u>577-16</u> ,	, Kushibikicho 1-Chome, Omiya-ku	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ☒ No Saitama-shi, Saitam	na, 330-0851	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Me	erger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name City:	State/Prov.;	
☐ Other	Country: Japan	ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 21, 2006	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/259,200 May 4, 2004		NO.(\$)	
	Additional numbers		
 Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: 	spondence 6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,586	144 4 4	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay &	Druncau, X A.	·	
100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306		be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account (number:	
·	rov.: <u>NJ</u> <u>13-2165</u>		
Country: USA ZIP: _(opy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct		
<u>Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	June 15, 2006	
-			

Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

6/14/06 8:15

PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

06/06/2006 Docket No.: 5125-109 US 700268756 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1696 (ModRed) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Filer), 05-01) CANB No. CAB1-0027 (grap.\$(31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY **FULLY REVUS** Tob settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(les): Name and address of receiving perty(ics); Noriko HAMADA Name: BRM21 CO., LTD. Address: 577-16, Kushibikicho i-Chome, Omiya-ku Saltama-chi, Saltama, 330-0951 □ Van ⊠ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Nature of conveyance: Avaignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: _____ State/Prov.; ☐ Other _ Country: Japan Execution Date: April 21, 2006 Additional name(a) & widows(as) ☐ Yes 28 No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Petent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 29/259,200 May 4, 2006 Yes 🖾 No Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Eaq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. _34,586 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Mathews, Shaphard, McKay & Brancau, P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306 8. Deposit account number: City: Princeton 34,586 State/Prov.: NJ Country: USA ZIP: _08540 (Attach displicate copy of this page if paying by deposit appoint) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ettached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Jane 6, 2006 Name of Person Signing **Signature** Date

> Total number of pages including other sheet, attachments, and document: population to the recognist with required dever areast intermedia.
>
> Mail Stop Assignment Recognistic Services.
>
> Director of the United States Palent and Trademark Office
> P.O. Sov 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

1

REEL: 017802 FRAME: 0274

6/14/**06 8:1**5

PAGE 005/006

Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Noriko HAMADA as assignors have invented certain improvements in ROOM LAMP FOR AUTOMOBILE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed by on , and

WHEREAS, BRM21 CO., LTD., located at 577-16, Kushibikicho 1-Chome, Omiye-ku. Saltame-shi, Saltama, 330-0851 Japan as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersioned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to sid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Executed this st day of April ,	, 2006.
---------------------------------	---------

ASSIGNOR

WITNESS

By: North HAMADA

By: Vaclibida Nakazawa

1 of 1

PTO/59.97 (GL46)
PTO/59.97 (GL46)
Approved the use through ideal/2022, Olds Oct Least
U.S. Points and Tendemark Office, U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwick Radionium Act of 1995, no pacepag are reculted to recepted to a collection of information nature it constants a walld OMM content angular.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to 571 273 0140, the Assignment Division, United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2006.

Signature

Diane Dunn McKay, Esq. Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (one (1) sheet); Assignment document (one (1) sheet); and Certificate of Transmission (one (1) sheet).

5125-109 US

Burden Hour Burnsone: This from is entirested to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will very depending upon the mode of the individual case. Any communic of the amount of time required to complete this from stands in most to the Chief Information Offices, U.S. Patent and Tridemack, Office, Walkington, OC 20231, DO NOT SEND FRESS OR COMPLETED PORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Communications for Patents, Walkington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 017802 FRAME: 0276

06/15/2006 11:43 FAX

MATHEWS SHEPHERD MCKAY

0/14/00 0:10 PAGE 003/006 Fax Server

21004/007

·ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 017802 FRAME: 0277

PTO/SB/97 (08-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to 571 273 0140, the Assignment Division, United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2006.

Re: Document ID No. 700268756A

Signature

Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet (one (1) sheet); Notice of Non-Recordation of Document (two (2) sheets); Previously submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet (one (1) sheet); Assignment document (one (1) sheet); and Certificate of Transmission (one (1) sheet).

5125-109 US

RECORDED: 06/15/2006

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 017802 FRAME: 0278